Permit Number

EP-2023-0149

MP-2023-0159

BZ-2023-0149

MP-2023-0160

SIGN-2023-0030

EP-2023-0150

MP-2023-0161

BZ-2023-0150

BZ-2023-0151

BZ-2023-0152

MP-2023-0162

MP-2023-0164

PP-2023-0091

Z-2023-0038

SIGN-2023-0031

BZ-2023-0153

PP-2023-0092

Date Issued

09/01/2023

09/01/2023

09/05/2023

09/05/2023

09/05/2023

09/05/2023

09/06/2023

09/06/2023

09/06/2023

09/06/2023

09/07/2023

09/08/2023

09/08/2023

09/11/2023

09/11/2023

09/12/2023

09/12/2023

e
ISSUED PERMITS
Site Address Applicant
CAROLINA
13/750 COLLEGE MOUNTAIN
ELECTRIC
RUTHERFORD
10?; HENDERSON HEATING & AIR
INC
655 Bostic
Sunshine Hwy Parker, Constance
655 Bostic

Sunshine Hwy

176 Sparks Dr

176 Sparks Dr

324 VALLEYVIEW

DR

171 E MAIN ST

133 Plaza Dr

106 ORCHARD ST

147 GROCE ST

655 Bostic
Sunshine Hwy

201 OAK ST
562 S CHURCH
ST

338 HOLLY HILLS

DR

399 DOGWOOD

LN

Parker, Constance

DIVERSIFIED
SIGNS &
GRAPHICS
DIVERSIFIED
SIGNS &
GRAPHICS
FOREST CITY

HEATING & AIR
CONDITIONING,

INC
SMITH,

CHRISTOPHER

TRAVIS

ALL AMERICAN

FIRE
PROTECTION

GEORGE C. HIPP
182 HAMILTON ST CONTRACTORS

LLC

CAROLINA AIR

EXPERTS, LLC
AFFORDABLE
COMFORT

HEATING & AIR

A&R

CONSTRUCTION

& MASON

SILVER, JEREMY

Magana, Jose

JES COLUMBIA,
LLC dba MOUNT

VALLEY
FOUNDATION
SERVICES

S&W PLUMBING,

LLC

Permit Status

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

CANCELLED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

CLOSED

ISSUED

ISSUED

CLOSED

CLOSED

ISSUED

FINALED

TOTAL COST OF
JoB*
5000

5174

37308

0

10660

500

8000

10000

7700

2665

5495

500

700

20238.75

1500



MP-2023-0163

MP-2023-0165

MP-2023-0166

BZ-2023-0154

BZ-2023-0155

EP-2023-0151

MP-2023-0167

BZ-2023-0115

EP-2023-0118

MP-2023-0120

PP-2023-0077

Z-2023-0039

EP-2023-0152

SIGN-2023-0035

PP-2023-0093

09/12/2023

09/13/2023

09/13/2023

09/13/2023

09/14/2023

09/14/2023

09/14/2023

09/14/2023

09/14/2023

09/14/2023

09/14/2023

09/15/2023

09/18/2023

09/19/2023

09/19/2023

e

ISSUE

D PERMITS
RUTHERFORD

121 MITCHELL ST HEATING & AIR

INC
PRITCHARD

329 HOLLY HILLS

DR

554 W MAIN ST

173 WELLS DR

516 S BROADWAY

516 S BROADWAY

HEATING AND
COOLING, INC
MILLER &
CONDREY
HVAC/REFRIGER
ATION
BIANCARDI,
GREGORY
PATRICK
VASQUEZ,
MIGUEL
AGUILERA;HERN
ANDEZ, MARIA
GUADALUPE
BEDOLLA
VASQUEZ,
MIGUEL
AGUILERA;HERN
ANDEZ, MARIA
GUADALUPE
BEDOLLA
RUTHERFORD

191 HEDGELAND

DR

HEATING & AIR
INC
MDRISKILL

133 W VICTORY

PARK

ARCHITECTURE,
PLLC
MDRISKILL

133 W VICTORY

PARK

ARCHITECTURE,
PLLC
MDRISKILL

133 W VICTORY

PARK

ARCHITECTURE,
PLLC
MDRISKILL

133 W VICTORY

PARK

ARCHITECTURE,
PLLC
FOREST CITY

235 S POWELL ST

128 Poplar St

116 W MAIN ST

247 ARLINGTON

ST

TRADING CO LLC
TOMS ELECTRIC
SERVICE
SHYTLE SIGN
AND LIGHTING
SERVICES, LLC
DUNCAN
PLUMBING LLC

FINALED

FINALED

CLOSED

CLOSED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

CLOSED

CLOSED

ISSUED

ISSUED

15689

7280

10312

5650

18850

350

14416

1189900

77200

92000

79000

200

425

20000



EP-2023-0155

TZ-2023-0002

EP-2023-0156

EP-2023-0157

EP-2023-0158

BZ-2023-0157

MP-2023-0168

EP-2023-0159

Z-2023-0040

EP-2023-0160

MP-2023-0169

PP-2023-0094

PP-2023-0095

MP-2023-0170

BZ-2023-0025

09/19/2023

09/19/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/21/2023

09/21/2023

09/22/2023

09/25/2023

09/25/2023

09/25/2023

09/25/2023

09/25/2023

118 LANDIS ST

156 OAK ST EXT

221 DANIEL RD
242

e

ISSUE

D PERMITS
RUTHERFORD
HEATING & AIR
INC

PEGASUS
CAPITAL
PARTNERS LLC
BURGESS
ELECTRIC, LLC

BURGESS

MEADOWBROOK

DR
176 Sparks Dr

ELECTRIC, LLC

CIPE SOLUTIONS

LLC
RAMOS,
ROBERTO

174 SPRINGDALE

DR

180 CHERRY
MOUNTAIN ST

151 LEE ST

125 W MAIN ST

121 C ST

151 LEE ST

JUAREZ;JUAREZ,

JUANA
GUARDIAN

DO RITE
SERVICES
JAMES CHRIS
BUCHANAN
CALHOON,
JANE;CALHOON,
PATRICK;CALHO
ON PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT
INC,

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

" ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

CLOSED

PROPERTY;PATRI

CK CALHOON
INC, CALHOON
TOMS ELECTRIC
SERVICE
FOREST CITY
HEATING & AIR
CONDITIONING,
INC

136 S MAGNOLIA ROTO-ROOTER

ST
655 Bostic
Sunshine Hwy

334 E MAIN ST

331 Whispering
Pines Cir

PLUMBERS (dba)
LEDBETTER'S
PLUMBING, LLC
FOREST CITY
HEATING & AIR
CONDITIONING,
INC

ALAMO, MIGUEL
ANGEL
SUAREZ;CRUZ,
MARIBEL
HERNANDEZ

ISSUED

ISSUED

CLOSED

ISSUED

ISSUED

REISSUED

2500

5000

3500

10429

28000

5800

1500

2000

6000

2550

900

9700

160000



EP-2023-0030

MP-2023-0033

PP-2023-0026

SIGN-2023-0034

BZ-2023-0158

EP-2023-0161

BZ-2023-0159

EP-2023-0162

MP-2023-0171

PP-2023-0096

EP-2023-0163

PP-2023-0097

Report Totals

Co 59
unt:

09/25/2023

09/25/2023

09/25/2023

09/25/2023

09/26/2023

09/27/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/29/2023

Co 59
unt:

e

ISSUED PERMITS

331 WHISPERING
PINES CIR

331 WHISPERING
PINES CIR

331 WHISPERING
PINES CIR

ALAMO, MIGUEL
ANGEL
SUAREZ;CRUZ,
MARIBEL
HERNANDEZ
ALAMO, MIGUEL
ANGEL
SUAREZ;CRUZ,
MARIBEL
HERNANDEZ
ALAMO, MIGUEL
ANGEL
SUAREZ;CRUZ,
MARIBEL
HERNANDEZ
SHYTLE SIGN

552 S BROADWAY AND LIGHTING

170 MCCALL DR

173 HILL ST

151 Countrywood
Dr

151 Countrywood
Dr

151 Countrywood
Dr

151 Countrywood
Dr

247 ARLINGTON
ST

245 SMITH
GROVE RD

Co

59
unt:

SERVICES, LLC
CLAY, JAMES A
JR;CLAY, NANCY
T

PADGETT
ELECTRICAL
SERVICES, LLC
KNOWLDEN,
LEONARD
S;KNOWLDEN,
VIRGINIA L
KNOWLDEN,
LEONARD
S;KNOWLDEN,
VIRGINIA L
KNOWLDEN,
LEONARD
S;KNOWLDEN,
VIRGINIA L
KNOWLDEN,
LEONARD
S;KNOWLDEN,
VIRGINIA L

1ST SOURCE
ELECTRIC, LLC
SPANGLER
DRAIN &
ROOTER, LLC

Co

59
unt:

REISSUED

REISSUED

REISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

CLOSED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

CLOSED

Co

59
unt:

30000

20000

30000

749

18000

2000

600000

50000

100000

50000

2500

4900

Co

54
unt:



