

TOTAL COST OF						
Permit Number	Date Issued	Site Address	Applicant	Permit Status	JOB*	
EP-2023-0149	09/01/2023	2270 COLLEGE AVE	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN ELECTRIC	ISSUED	5000	
MP-2023-0159	09/01/2023	125 HENDERSON CIR	RUTHERFORD HEATING & AIR INC	ISSUED	5174	
BZ-2023-0149	09/05/2023	655 Bostic Sunshine Hwy	Parker, Constance	ISSUED	37308	
MP-2023-0160	09/05/2023	655 Bostic Sunshine Hwy	Parker, Constance	CANCELLED	0	
SIGN-2023-0030	09/05/2023	176 Sparks Dr	DIVERSIFIED SIGNS & GRAPHICS	ISSUED	10660	
EP-2023-0150	09/05/2023	176 Sparks Dr	DIVERSIFIED SIGNS & GRAPHICS	ISSUED	500	
MP-2023-0161	09/06/2023	324 VALLEYVIEW DR	CONDITIONING, INC	ISSUED	8000	
BZ-2023-0150	09/06/2023	171 E MAIN ST	SMITH, CHRISTOPHER TRAVIS	ISSUED	10000	
BZ-2023-0151	09/06/2023	133 Plaza Dr	ALL AMERICAN FIRE PROTECTION	ISSUED	7700	
BZ-2023-0152	09/06/2023	182 HAMILTON ST	GEORGE C. HIPP CONTRACTORS LLC	ISSUED		
MP-2023-0162	09/07/2023	106 ORCHARD ST	CAROLINA AIR EXPERTS, LLC	CLOSED	2665	
MP-2023-0164	09/08/2023	147 GROCE ST	AFFORDABLE COMFORT HEATING & AIR	ISSUED	5495	
PP-2023-0091	09/08/2023	655 Bostic Sunshine Hwy	A&R CONSTRUCTION & MASON	ISSUED	500	
Z-2023-0038	09/11/2023	201 OAK ST	SILVER, JEREMY	CLOSED		
SIGN-2023-0031	09/11/2023	562 S CHURCH ST	Magana, Jose	CLOSED	700	
BZ-2023-0153	09/12/2023	338 HOLLY HILLS DR	JES COLUMBIA, LLC dba MOUNT VALLEY FOUNDATION SERVICES	ISSUED	20238.75	
PP-2023-0092	09/12/2023	399 DOGWOOD LN	S&W PLUMBING, LLC	FINALED	1500	



## **ISSUED PERMITS**

MP-2023-0163	09/12/2023	121 MITCHELL ST	RUTHERFORD	FINALED	15689
WP-2023-0163	09/12/2023	121 WITCHELL ST	INC	FINALED	13009
MP-2023-0165	09/13/2023	329 HOLLY HILLS DR	PRITCHARD HEATING AND COOLING, INC	FINALED	7280
MP-2023-0166	09/13/2023	554 W MAIN ST	MILLER & CONDREY HVAC/REFRIGER ATION	CLOSED	10312
BZ-2023-0154	09/13/2023	173 WELLS DR	BIANCARDI, GREGORY PATRICK	CLOSED	5650
BZ-2023-0155	09/14/2023	516 S BROADWAY	GUADALUPE BEDOLLA	ISSUED	18850
EP-2023-0151	09/14/2023	516 S BROADWAY	GUADALUPE BEDOLLA	ISSUED	350
MP-2023-0167	09/14/2023	191 HEDGELAND DR	RUTHERFORD HEATING & AIR INC	ISSUED	14416
BZ-2023-0115	09/14/2023	133 W VICTORY PARK	MDRISKILL ARCHITECTURE, PLLC	ISSUED	1189900
EP-2023-0118	09/14/2023	133 W VICTORY PARK	MDRISKILL ARCHITECTURE, PLLC	ISSUED	77200
MP-2023-0120	09/14/2023	133 W VICTORY PARK	MDRISKILL ARCHITECTURE, PLLC	ISSUED	92000
PP-2023-0077	09/14/2023	133 W VICTORY PARK	MDRISKILL ARCHITECTURE, PLLC	ISSUED	79000
Z-2023-0039	09/15/2023	235 S POWELL ST	FOREST CITY TRADING CO LLC	CLOSED	
EP-2023-0152	09/18/2023	128 Poplar St	TOMS ELECTRIC SERVICE SHYTLE SIGN	CLOSED	200
SIGN-2023-0035	09/19/2023	116 W MAIN ST	AND LIGHTING SERVICES, LLC	ISSUED	425
PP-2023-0093	09/19/2023	247 ARLINGTON ST	DUNCAN PLUMBING LLC	ISSUED	20000



## **ISSUED PERMITS**

EP-2023-0155	09/19/2023	118 LANDIS ST	RUTHERFORD HEATING & AIR INC	ISSUED	2500
TZ-2023-0002	09/19/2023	156 OAK ST EXT	PEGASUS CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC	ISSUED	
EP-2023-0156	09/20/2023	221 DANIEL RD	BURGESS ELECTRIC, LLC	ISSUED	5000
EP-2023-0157	09/20/2023	242 MEADOWBROOK DR	BURGESS ELECTRIC, LLC	ISSUED	3500
EP-2023-0158	09/20/2023	176 Sparks Dr	CIPE SOLUTIONS, LLC	ISSUED	10429
BZ-2023-0157	09/20/2023	174 SPRINGDALE DR	RAMOS, ROBERTO JUAREZ;JUAREZ, JUANA GUARDIAN	ISSUED	28000
MP-2023-0168	09/20/2023	180 CHERRY MOUNTAIN ST	DO RITE SERVICES	ISSUED	5800
EP-2023-0159	09/21/2023	151 LEE ST	JAMES CHRIS BUCHANAN	ISSUED	1500
Z-2023-0040	09/21/2023	125 W MAIN ST	CALHOON, JANE; CALHOON, PATRICK; CALHO ON PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC, PROPERTY; PATRI CK CALHOON INC, CALHOON	CLOSED	
EP-2023-0160	09/22/2023	121 C ST	TOMS ELECTRIC SERVICE	ISSUED	2000
MP-2023-0169	09/25/2023	151 LEE ST	FOREST CITY HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING, INC	ISSUED	6000
PP-2023-0094	09/25/2023	136 S MAGNOLIA ST	ROTO-ROOTER PLUMBERS (dba)	CLOSED	2550
PP-2023-0095	09/25/2023	655 Bostic Sunshine Hwy	LEDBETTER'S PLUMBING, LLC	ISSUED	900
MP-2023-0170	09/25/2023	334 E MAIN ST	FOREST CITY HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING, INC	ISSUED	9700
BZ-2023-0025	09/25/2023	331 Whispering Pines Cir	ALAMO, MIGUEL ANGEL SUAREZ;CRUZ, MARIBEL HERNANDEZ	REISSUED	160000



## ISSUED PERMITS ALAMO, MIGUEL

EP-2023-0030	09/25/2023	331 WHISPERING PINES CIR	ALAMO, MIGUEL ANGEL SUAREZ;CRUZ, MARIBEL HERNANDEZ	REISSUED	30000
MP-2023-0033	09/25/2023	331 WHISPERING PINES CIR	ALAMO, MIGUEL ANGEL SUAREZ;CRUZ, MARIBEL HERNANDEZ	REISSUED	20000
PP-2023-0026	09/25/2023	331 WHISPERING PINES CIR	ALAMO, MIGUEL ANGEL SUAREZ;CRUZ, MARIBEL HERNANDEZ	REISSUED	30000
SIGN-2023-0034	09/25/2023	552 S BROADWAY	SERVICES, LLC	ISSUED	749
BZ-2023-0158	09/26/2023	170 MCCALL DR	CLAY, JAMES A JR;CLAY, NANCY T	ISSUED	18000
EP-2023-0161	09/27/2023	173 HILL ST	PADGETT ELECTRICAL SERVICES, LLC	CLOSED	2000
BZ-2023-0159	09/28/2023	151 Countrywood Dr	KNOWLDEN, LEONARD S;KNOWLDEN, VIRGINIA L	ISSUED	600000
EP-2023-0162	09/28/2023	151 Countrywood Dr	KNOWLDEN, LEONARD S;KNOWLDEN, VIRGINIA L	ISSUED	50000
MP-2023-0171	09/28/2023	151 Countrywood Dr	KNOWLDEN, LEONARD S;KNOWLDEN, VIRGINIA L	ISSUED	100000
PP-2023-0096	09/28/2023	151 Countrywood Dr	KNOWLDEN, LEONARD S;KNOWLDEN, VIRGINIA L	ISSUED	50000
EP-2023-0163	09/28/2023	247 ARLINGTON ST	1ST SOURCE ELECTRIC, LLC	ISSUED	2500
PP-2023-0097	09/29/2023	245 SMITH GROVE RD	SPANGLER DRAIN & ROOTER, LLC	CLOSED	4900

Co unt: <sup>59</sup> Co unt: <sup>59</sup> Co unt: <sup>54</sup>

Co unt: <sup>59</sup>

Report Totals

Co unt: <sup>59</sup>

Co unt: <sup>59</sup>